caser (9 -20lU- 0159

CITY OF AUSTIN m . )
APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT
GENERAL VARIANCE/PARKING VARIANCE

WARNING: Filing of this appeal stops all affected construction activity.

PLEASE: APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED WITH ALL REQUESTED
INFORMATION COMPLETED.

STREET ADDRESS: 2224 Tprflay

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Subdivision —

Lot(s) e bt Block Outlot Division

VWe_£ (iza beth Pvreel) onvehalfof myself/ourselves as authorized agent for
Svsan (oFF affirm thaton £C7 , 27, 2814

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Land Development
Code you are seeking a variance from)

Please [— ERECT __ ATTACH___ COMPLETE / REMODEL / MAINTAIN
eA ITEm | ) WE have an exXisT- DEck. Acwzpmr, Yo ‘rcAP H’AS BEEN
X AN EXUSTANCE SINVCE (935

my

Comwgﬂb 2) Hﬂ’ﬁ VAL 2F pn EXCE%5 OF The TAE By G F7 me
T‘d 2 e the APFVO(ML 227 6V@Ve wshé

Fa lLawmﬂ) g :onu?gis:mt) district. Fok my des LY
heets 2 M‘Q@Q“/WL 2@ dhimant

NOTE: The Board must de?ermme the existence of, sufficiency of and weight of evidence
supporting the findings described below. Therefore, you must complete each of the applicable
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failare to do so may result in your application
being rejecied as incomplete. Please attach any additional support decuments.

%rmit FFP! cation
oorb-0189528 FF

Updated 5/14 2




PURCELL DESIGNS LLC.
ELIZABETH STUART PURCELL

ARCHITECTURAL INTERN, DESIGN CONSULTANT, PROJECT MANAGEMENT

1611 EVA ST.
AUSTIN, TX. 78704
(512) 436-5302
purcell_designs@hotmail.com

APPLICATION TO BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT GENERAL VARIANCE

Property: 2224 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703

Date: October 26, 2014
Client: Susan J. Goff
Permit App. No. 2014-078928 PR

2

We are requesting a hearing regarding/,{ variances that we are required to aquire.

The first is an existing deck that according to TCAD dates in the late 30’s that sits over
a 25’ easement that was deeded at the time of construction of this residence.

] 1 == fesrEl — = 1 —ee wsmninetinn 3

And the second is for my FAR on my proposed second floor addition.

REASONABLE USE:

DECK: If | could have proved the deck is over 10 years old | could have applied for a Special Exception for
this deck that has obviously been a part of this neighborhood and community for years. Please refer to
Attachment “A” This deck encroaches into the 25’ front yard setback. The house does not encroach, but the
existing deck does. The portion of the deck that extends to the East provides a carport for the existing
driveway, which we are bringing into code compliance.

FAR: This residence has many challenges. ltis in a Historical Neighborhood. The existing kitchen wall from
the original construction in the 30’s and existing roof along the west wall are sitting over the PU.E. so | am
applying for an easement release on that. The deck, as mentioned above is over the 25’ easement. The
residence is considered non-compliant. There exists no real rear property line (| had to pay to meet with Jaun
Camou, City of Austin, on Feb. 4", 2004 to have the Residential Review make up a fictitious rear property line
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for me to use. In fact, the C.O.A. had to determine where all of my property lines and setbacks begin and end,
because of the unusual shape of the lot. Please Ref: Atfachment A and B. Attachment B shows the
property lines and setbacks as determined by the C.O.A. The residence is also 1" away from the neighbors
property on the South side.

HARDSHIP:

DECK:

There is no proof anywhere how old this deck is. All of the documentation on this property varies. | have yet to
find one single piece of older documentation that completely matches the others. The lot is an odd shape. We
have already pulled the permit for the life and safety inspection. We have already filed for review and all of
our drawings are on file at the City Of Austin to scale. The engineering address’s all life and safety issues to
bring the deck to current code. Attachment “C”. Our only modifications to the deck will be replacing the
decking and a new guardrail.

FAR:

Because the house is non-compliant, | am not allowed to remove more than 50% of exterior walls and
structural members. | based my design on only removing the roof structure. 25-2-963 MODIFICATION AND
MAINTENANCE OF NONCOMPLYING STRUCTURES. | had to find a cleaver way of creating a second floor
addition without modifying the downstairs except in a few areas of the house that ! am raising the ceiling to 9'-
0" because they are 7-6” in height now and my clients wouid like to have all of their ceilings the same height.
Ref. Aftachment “D” and “E”. | instructed my contractor and Structural Engineer of my intent to keep
original ceiling framing and work new framing into the existing to reduce the amount of demolition to the ceiling
framing, which is measured in linear feet. This made the upstairs design become very tricky. | had to match,
as best as possible the structural walls below. Please Ref: Attachment “E” and “E” new proposed New “E’
proposed are the modifications to meet the Historical recommendations. | have so many hearings and
variances on this project left to attend that | am not making all of my modifications, or having my Structural
Engineer make modifications to our drawings until the hearing process is finished. Ref: Attachment “F” p.1
andp.2. | am 6% over on my FAR and request a varience due to the complexity of ALL of the zoning issues
and historical issues that this project must comply to for permitting the addition of a second floor.

HARDSHIP AND NEIGHBORHOOD:

The modifications are not general to the area. Our hardships are based on the shape of our lot and the
violations of the placement of our building in the 1930’s that vioiated our setbacks and P.U.E. We only have a
neighbor on one side, to the south. | am not proposing any modifications that will in anyway impact the only
neighbor adjacent to the property.

ARFA CHARACTER:

Neither our proposed second floor addition or our existing (age undetermined) deck will alter the area adjacent
to the property. Three sides of the house are the woods with no neighbors. Most of the houses in the area are
two story and there is even one that the garage doors are on the sidewalk because of its non-compliance. Our
propoesed modifications to our structure adds to the neighborhood. It has the thumbs up from historical. The ‘
minor overage on the FAR or the varience on the deck effect no one. | am removing the little portion of roof
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that overhangs the neighbors propérty and fire rating that corner, that is the S.E. comer of the residence that |
am not making any modifications fo.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Respectfully Submitted,

October 26, 2014

Elizabeth S. Purcell Date

PURCELL DESIGNS LLC.

1611 EVA ST.

AUSTIN, TX. 78704

(512) 436-5302

purcell designs@hotmail.com




2. The granting of this variance will not result in the parking or Idading of vehicles on
public streets in such a manner as to interfere with the free flow of traffic of the
streets because: e

3. The granting of this variance willrot create a safety hazard or any other condition
inconsistent with the objectivesof this Ordinance because:

NOTE: The Board cannot grant a variance that would provide the applicant with a special
privilege not enjoyed by others similarly situated or potentially similarly situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE -1 affirm that my statements contained in the compiete
application are true and co%to the best of my knowledge and belief.

WW Mail Address
City, State & Zip A uéthm TX- 1e70%

Printed ﬁuZﬂJDQ'H'A R}féél i PhoneﬁIZ_-'/‘tM@a (T &Zi‘é }Lf)

OWNERS CERTIFICATE — | affirm that my statements contained in the complete appl1cat10n
are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

e

Signed

Signed Mail Address

City, State & Zip )7

7

Printed Phone Date

k yo Sropedt [ETTER
2{5 yayy hw zat 1o That
o attache

Updated 5/14 4




25-2-476 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS.

(A) The Board of Adjustment shall grant a special exception for an existing residential
structure, or portion of an existing structure, that violates a setback required under Chapter 25-2
{(Zoning) if the board finds that the special exception meets the requirements of this section.

(B) The Board shall grant a special exception under Subsection (A) of this section if:

(1) the residential use for which the special exception is sought is allowed in an SF Jor
more restrictive zoning district;
(2) the building official performs an inspection and determines that the violation does not
pose a hazard to life, health, or public safety; and
(3) the Board finds that:
(a) the violation has existed for:
(i) atleast 25 years; or
(i) atleast 10 years, if the application for a special exception is submitted on or before
June 6, 2016;
(b) the use is a permitted use or a nonconforming use;
(c) the structure does not share a lot with more than one other primary residence; and
(d) granting a special exception would not:
(i) alter the character of the area;
(i1) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed in compliance with city code;
or
(i11) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other properties in the area or in
the district in which the property is located.

(C) A special exception granted under this section:

(1) applies only to the structure, or portion of a structure, for which the special exception
was granted and does not run with the land;

(2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncompliance or excuse compliance
with minimum health and safety requirements; and

(3) may not authorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, except to the extent
required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.

(D) A structure granted a special exception under this section shall be treated as a non-
complying structure under Chapter 25-2, Article 8 (Noncomplying Structures).

Source: Ord. 20110526-098; Ord. 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822-126.
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THIS PRODUCT IS FOR INFORMATIONAL PURBOSES AND MAY NCT HAVE BEEN PREPARED FOR OR BE SUITABLE FOR LEGAL, ENGINEERING, OR SURVEYING PURPOSES. IT DOES NOT REPRESENT AN ON-THE-GROUND SURVEY AND
REPRESENTS ONLY THE APPROXIMATE RELATIVE LOCATION OF PROPERTY BOUNDARIES. THIS PRODUCF HAS BEEN PRODUCED BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF GEOGRAPHIC REFERENCE. NO WARRANTY IS MADE
BY THE CITY OF AUSTIN REGARDING SPECIFIC ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS.
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[} PenpiNG oaSE CASE#: C15-2014-0159

Address: 2224 PARKWAY

L _ . ZONING BOUNDARY

1"=200"'

This product is for informational purposes and may not have been prepared for or be suitable for legal,
engineering, or surveying purposes. It does not represent an on-the-ground survey and represents only the
approximate relative locatior of property boundaries.

This product has been produced by CTM for the sole purpose of geographic reference. No warranty is made
by the City of Austin regarding specific accuracy or completeness.




Heldenfels, Leane

From: liz purcell - e
Sent: Monday, November 17, 2014 5:45 FM
To: Maile Roberts-Loring; lefand551960; Scott; Heldenfels, Leane; Sadowsky, Steve; Barr,
Susan
Subject: Fwd: Heads up, potential RDCC case application coming in for your 12/3 meeting (222
: Parkway) :
Attachments: status.pdf

I think that I may have one additional item I would like to possibly go for a variance on. I need to see. 1 have a
little room to the west of the house, probably the original garage. During th leveling of the house, the floor has
a slope from the west side to the cast. As all of you are aware, the house has every issue possible at the

COA. The ceiling height in this part of the house is only 7'. And I have my "Invented by the COA" rear
setback right in the middle of that room. We have already basically gotten approval from historical, but that
was based on me not touching that little room. And on top of that the South East corner of the room is 1" away
from the property line so I have to fire rate that corner anyway. We need to go up in that setback to get a livable
ceiling ht in that room. My clients are all very tall. Can I include that in one of my hearings? Could you guys
all pick a day and give me all of my hearings at once? Anyway...can I combine a hearing for raising the ceiling
in that little room by a foot where it in croches on the setbacks..except the street side yard of course?

Steve, what will this do to my historic review? will I have to do another?

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Heldenfels, Leane <Leane.Heldenfels@austintexas.gov>

Date: Mon, Nov 17, 2014 at 3:50 PM

Subject: Heads up, potential RDCC case application coming in for your 12/3 meeting (2224 Parkway)
To: "Word, Daniel" <Daniel. Word@austintexas.gov>

Cc: "Ramirez, Elaine" <Elaine.Ramirez(@austintexas.gov>, liz purcell <} s

This case was first applied for as a BOA setback for existing deck up to property line in 25° front setback and
6% FAR variance, but now we have aerial evidence that deck has been in existence for 10 years and can take
the setback part of the request forward as a Special Exception.

So I recommended to applicant to take the FAR request to RDCC since Board will most likely ask if she first
attempted that and then postpone her anyway since her request is for only 6% FAR increase, not over 25%.

She/applicant (Liz Purcell) wanted to keep on BOA in case she was denied at RDCC, but I told her it would
cost her the fee of $388 since notices will have to go out soon for the agenda, so now instead she will go to the
1/12 BOA if denied at RDCC in December.

Let me know if questions — she said she would come in ASAP w/ the RDCC application.

Thanks —

Leane
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ESP DESIGN CONSULTANTS
ELIZABETH STUART PURCELL

ARCHITECTURAL INTERN, DESIGN CONSULTANT. PROJECT MANAGEMENT

1611 EVA ST.
AUSTIN, TX. 78704
(512) 436-5302

Date: April 27, 2014

LETTER OF AUTHORIZATION TO ACT AS OWNERS AGENT:

Property: 2224 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703

Client: Susan Goff

This is to authorize Elizabeth S. Purcell to act as my agent in regards to the property at 2224 Parkway,
Austin, TX for building plan submittal, Historical Review, Foundation repair and all other permits
required by the City of Austin.

SN~ 211

Date

Purcell Designs, LLC
Elizabeth 8. Purcell

Austin, Texas 78704
(512) 436-5302

Berosiidasianad "




TAX CERTIFICATE L RO 2242087
Bruce Elfant
Travis County Tax Assessor-Collector
P.O. Box 1748
Aunstin, Texas 78767
- (512} 854-9473

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 01-1301-0401i-0000
PROPERTY OWNER: PROPERTY DESCRIPTION:

GOFF SUSAN JANELLE N 111.1 FT APPRCX LOT 24 ENFIELD D
3103 ABOVE STRATFORD PL .
AUSTIN, TX 78746-4600

ACRES L1787 MIN% .000000000000 TYPE

SITUS INFORMATION: 2224 PAREWAY

Thig ig to certify that after a careful_check of tax recoxrds of this office, the

following taxes, elin%%ent taxes, penalties and interests are due on the
described property of e following tax unit({s)
YEAR ENTITY TOTAL
2013 AUSTIN ISD *ALL PAID*
CITY OF AUSTIN (TRAV) *ALL PAID*
TRAVIS COUNTY *ALL PATID*
TRAVIS CENTRAI. HEALTH *ALYL, PAID*
ACC (TRAVIS) *ALL. PAID*
TOTAL SEQUENCE 0 *ATLL, PAID*
TOTAL. TAX: i *ATd, PATD*
UNPAID FEES: * NONE *
INTEREST ON FEES: * NONE *
COMMISSTON: E * NONE_ *
_ TOTAL DUE == *ATLL, PATD*
TAXES PAID FOR YEAR 2013 $4,018.46 '

ALL TAXES PAID IN FULL PRIOR TO AND INCLUDING THE YEAR 2013 EXCEPT FOR UNPAID
YEARS LISTED ABOVE,

The above described progertg may be subject to special wvaluation based on its
use, and additional Tollback taxes may become due. {Section 23.55, State
Propert¥ Tax Code) . -
Pursuant to SBection 31.08 of the State Property Tax Code, there is a fee of
$10.00 for all Tax Certificates.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF OFFICE ON THIS DATE OF 05/08/2014

. Bruce Elfant
Fee Paid: $10.00 Tax Ajzzﬁggf;iii
- By: xﬂ*ﬁ" / e’
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GENERAL NQTES

1) THIS SURVEY WA PREPWRED YW WFORMATION CONTAINED IN TILE COMNITMENT GF NG.

CTA=03-CTA1 1028750 OF CHIGASD TITLE GF TEXAS LLC, EFFECTVE DATE OF SEFTENEER 24,

2013, SURVEYDA DO HOY ANSTRAGY SUBJEGT PRGFERTY.
3} AL BEARNGS ARE BASED ON THE RECCRDED FLAT, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

nw_.mu. EASENENTS ANG BUILOWG LINEY ARE BASCD O RECOADED PLAT. UNLESS OTHERWISE

4) THE SUBJECT PROPEATY IS LOGATED [N IONE “N{UNSHADEN)" ACCORDING T THE FEOERAL
ENEROGEHCY RANMGEWENT )nnzn(%o INSURANCE RATE MAZ (FIRW} COMMURTY

FANEL NG, 480824 0445 W, REV! k.l ER 10, 2008. JONE DETERMINANON WAS LXINE
Hmﬂshﬂuﬂs;zo FROM THE FEMA WAP, WE DO NDT ASSUME SESPONSIBILITY FOR EXAGT

Wumumcmm%‘za RESTRICTVE COVENANTE HY YOL. 3, PC. 135, T.QPR. AXD VOL. 401, FG.

@) 20" BULDING UNE BY ¥OL, 451, FG. 282 TCOR
) ONE STORY FRAME 48 WITHit 5' PUBLC UMIUTY CASENENT AS SHOMN.

SURVEY OF

0.175 ACRE (7,639 SQ. FT.)
BRING THE NORTH PART OF LOT 24

ENFIELD D

VOL. 3, PG. 158, T.C.P.R.
TRAVIS COUNTY, TEXAS

GENERAL NQTES

BE A TAACT OR PARCEL OF LAND CONTANWG O.175 ACRE {7,639 SO, FT.) OUT OF AND &

THE SOUTHREST TRUNGLE OF LOT 24, LESS THE NORTHEAST TRMNGLE OF LOT 25" ENFIELD Dy
GONVEYED TU CHRISTINA M. CONTROS AND ROSERT W. KEARL BY DEED AECOADEO N
DOGINDAT NO. 2009096305, T.G.0F.R., BEARS SOUFH 1012'607 WEST ALDNG SAID
RIGHT-CE-WAY LINE OF PARIWAY, A DISTANCE OF 134,90', AND CONTIMUIMG ALOKG SAD

RIG LHE, & FOUND %" IAON ROD FOR THE SDUTHEAZT DOAHER OF SAD

‘CONTROS/KEARL THACT, SAME NG THE HOATHEAST CORNER OF A TRACT GF LAHD CALLED
“LOT 28 AND THE NORH M4' OF LOT 27, BEARS SOUTH 10112007 WEST. A CRSTANCE OF
96345

THACT EEARS ALCHG SAID RGHT-OF--WAY LUNE OF WINDSOR ROAD EAST, SOUTH 2é'5t'on”
WEET, & DISTANCE OF 82207

THENCE WiTH THE EAST RIGHT~GF-NAY LRE OF WHDSCR RDAD EAST, BEING THE WEST LINE
©F SAD LOT 24, THE FOLLOWNG (3] COURSES:
1. NORTH 26781700 EAST, A DISTANGE OF £3.48' (RECORD: 727) 10 A €1 4T IRON ROD

OISTAHCE OF #4.0%', SUGTENDING A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 255'4Z°, WHOSE CHORD BEARS

HOATH 4T50°02° EAST, & CHORD DISTANCE CF 43.56° TO A FOUND K" IRON ROD AT THE

EHD OF SAD CURVE,

3. HORTH 561 2°00° EAST, A DISTANCE OF §4.80' 70 A SET ' IRON 100 CAPPED “WLSA',

FOR THE NORTHWESTEALY CORNER OF THE HEAEM DESCRIBED TRAGT

YHENCE WHH SAD HON-TANOENT CURME TO THE RIGHT HAVING & RADIUS OF 1133, AH AAC
OISTAMCE OF 2392, SUBTENDING A GENTRA, Ed.wuaﬂu.,qm%yu:.m.ﬁom.m m..n._m”hroum.ﬁmzn
SOUTH B8'24'01" EAST, A CHORD DISTANCE OF 17.83" I

WAL, SAD POINT BENG IN THE WEST RIGHT-OF-MAY UKE OF SkD PARK WAY, FOR THE
HOATHEASTERLY CORNER OF THE HEREN DESCRIBED TRACT

THENCE SOUTH 10712'00° WEST WiTH THE WEST RICHT-CF=WAY LINE OF SAD PARXWAY, SAME
SEAD THE FAST LNE OF SAD LOT 24, A BSTANCE OF 311.10 FEET TO THE PULACE OF
TEGNNING AND CONTAMHG 0.175 ACRE (7,809 50. FT.) OF LAND, AS SURVEYED ON THE
GROUND ON OCTOBER 13, Z013.
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1. BOUNDARY, EASEMENTS AND BUILDING LINES AS
PER PLAT AND SURVEY DATED 10/15/2013
8Y WINDROSE LAND SERVICES.
NO ADDITIONAL RESEARCH WAS DONE BY
LVE OAK SURVEYING FOR ANY EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, OR CONDMONS OF RECORD
WHICH MAY AFFECT THIS PROPERTY.

TC: EUZABETH FURCELL

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTIFY

THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND
OF THE PROPERTY SHOWN HEREON AND IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE.

DEAN A WOODLEY
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR NO. S0B6

DATE:

50° RIGHT—OF —WAY)
T.C.P.R.

00K 3, PAGE 158

2224 PARKWAY DRIVE

T.C.P.R.

CURVE TABLE
[+1] -5858'54' B7.14" 44.03° 43.56" N4E'56°02°E
{C1)_tomEa2" 87.14 42.02° 43.56° N4556 02
7 1274762° _ 111.35 24.33 19.93 S5524°01°E
{C2) {1204333  |11.35° 24.92 19.93 S5524 G1E
S
0 10 20 30 40
1°=20
LEGEND
e 1/2° IRON ROD FOUND
A CALCULATED POINT
{) RECORD MFORMATION
CONCRETE
F/ WoOD DECK
[ rock
1
G WATER METER
c/0  CLEANOUT
EM ELECTRIC METER
GM  GAS METER
©  FIRE HYDRANT
i ASPHALT
2% WIRE FENCE
g  PDWER POLE
£— GUY WIRE
~qu—ou-  OVERHEAD UTILITY
5 PUE 5 PUBLIC UTIUTY EASEMENT
BOOK 3, PAGE 158 T.CP.R.
25' BL 25" BUILDING LINE SETBACK
BOOK 3, PAGE 158 T.C.P.R.
TCDR.  TRAVIS COUNTY DEED RECORDS T o ey
TCPR.  TRAVIS COUNTY PLAT RECORDS - (N7 araaw 89.87) l Y
o
v 10
[
L | £
»i F’.
M
RICHARD C. HAMNER l g
JUDITH B. HAMNER @
{CENTER 60" OF LOT 24)
VOLUME 7614, PAGE 807
T.LOR. I
j L’ A '
1+ Deci. AS
NOTES:

© COPYRIGHT DEAN WOODLEY, 2014

CHENT: ELIZABETH PURCELL
FIELD BOOK: , PAGE:

DRAWN BY: P.M.W.

PROJECT NO.: 1074—01-14
DATE: APRIL 30, 2014

\ELE: 10740114.DWG

SURVEY

OF 0.175 ACRES OF THE NORTH PART OF LOT 24

ENFIELD "D*
AS RECORDED IN BOOK 3. PAGE 158
TRAVIS OOUNTY, TEXAS

LIVE OAK
SURVEYING
12421 WYCUFF LANE
AUSTIN, TX 78727-5220
(512) 837-1018
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/" FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 18 =1'-0"

8, G.C. BHALL FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONSTRUCTION
INCLUDING DIMENSIONS W/ SITE CONDITIGNS AND NOTIFY
ARGH.IENGINEER OF DISCREPANGIES PRIOR TQ CONSTRUCTION,

T_!)Z zoj_umm. T. THE CONTACTQR EHALL REPLACE ANY EXISTING DAMAGED, DETERIORATER 12
. OR BADLY WARPED FLOOR JOISTS, BEAMS , DECKING & WOOD COLS, AS REQD,

1. Q.G SHALL PROVIDE PORITIVE SITE DRAINASE PER
1RC RECQRIIREMENTS, OF THE FCUNDATION UPGRADE.

2, SEE SHEET $7 FOR STRUGTURAL NOTES,

8. (E} INDICATES EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, () INDICATES NEW CONSTRUCTION,

4, VERIFY THAT THE EXISTING SILL BEAM JOISTS BREAX AT PROPOSED

4. TIE ALL BEAMS TO PIERS WITH SIMPSCN PA TIE OR EQUMALENT,
8. SEE ARCHL. FOR DEMOLITICN REQUIREMENTS.

THE G.C. SHALL ALSO LEVEL THE EXISTING SYSTEM AS REQUIRED AS PART 13,

EXISTING PIERS AND ADD SUPPLEMENTAL 2xf BEAM REINFORCEMENT AS 10, THE ©.C. SHALL INSTALL AND REMOVE SHORING AS REQUIRED FOR THE

REQUIRED TO ACHIEVE Tr!3 CONDITION.
6. EFTIDENGTES APPROXIMATE FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION ABOVE IF REQUIRED FOR ASSISTANGE
ADJACENT EXISTING GRADES.

EXECUTION OF THE WORK. CONSULT WITH THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

. USE TREATED MATERIAL FOR SILL BEAME LESS THAN 12" ABOVE FINISH

BRADE, AND FLOQR J0{STS LESS THAN 18" ABQVE FINISH GRADE,

LISE 3000 P31 CONGRETE AND ASTM GRADE GRADE 80 REBAR.

FOR FOUNDATION UPGRADE MATERIALS.

NOTIFY LOG WITHIN 38 HOURE FOR FOOTING & FRAMING INSPECTIONS,

FAILURE TO NOTIFY LOG FOR REBAR INSPECTICN SHALL NEGATE ANY LIABILITY
FOR THE PERFORMANCE OF THE FRAMING DESIGN.

S-1
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Area Description
Note: Provide  separate caiculation for each distinct area. Attach additional sheets as necessary. Existing Sq Ft | New/Added Sq Ft | Total Sq Ft
Measurements are to the outside surface of the exterior wall.
a) 1% floor conditioned arca 2112, o7 2179
b) 2" floor conditioned area {387 1227
¢) 3™ floor conditioned area — -
d}) Basement —_ — -
e) Covered Parking (garage or carport) 25% 25%
f) Covered Patio, Deck or Porch 24y 244
g) _Balcony 50 50
h) Other - -~ —
i) Uncovered Wood Deck 4 89 - 4 89
8654 2

Building Coverage Information
Note: Building Coverage means the area of a lot covered by buildings or roofed areas, but excludes ground level paving, landscaping, open recreational facilities,
incidental projecting eaves, balconies, and similar features. Pools, ponds, and fountains are not included in this measurement. (LDC 25-1-21)

Total Building Coverage (sq fi): 2 2,7 & % of lot size: ,72 l 22 laT‘ = "l’ ) 30| 3 055’ & ma,x

Impervious Cover Information

Note: Enpervious cover is the total horizontal arca of covered spaces, paved areas, walkways, and driveways. The term excludes pools, ponds, fountains, and areas with
gravel placed over pervious surfaces that are used only for landscaping or by pedestrians. For an uncovered wood deck that has drainage spaces between the deck boards
and that is located over a pervious surface, 50 percent of the horizontal area of the deck is included in the measurement of impervious cover. (LDC 25-1-23)

Total Impervious Cover (sq ﬁ):_m_g_ % of lot Size:_"‘tﬁl [ ot = ’7. (93‘]\ 3 ‘I’ 27. 5 5 MAX]

Setbacks

Are any existing structures on this site a non-compliant structure based on a yard setback requirement? EY D N
(LDC 25-2-513)

Does any structure (or an element of a structure) extend over or beyond a required yard? [EY [~

(LDC 252-513)

Is front yard setback averaging being utilized on this property? (1.DC 25-2, Subchapter F, Sec. 2.3) DY XN
Height Information (LDC 25-1-21 or 25-2 Subchapter F, Section 3.4) Parking (LDC 25-6 Appendix A & 25-6-478)

Building Height: 30,5 fi  Number of Floors: Z # of spaces required: "2 # of spaces provided: 2
Right-of-Way Information

Is a sidewalk required for the proposed construction? (LDC-6-353) DY [

*Sidewalks are to be installed on any new construction of a single family, two-family or duplex residential structure and any
addition to an existing building that increases the building’s gross floor area by 50 % or more.

Wil a Type I driveway approach be installed, relocated, removed or repaired as part of this project? DY DN
Width of approach (measured at property line): ft Distance from intersection (for corner lots only): ft

Are storm sewer inlets located along the property or within ten (10} feet of the boundaries of the property? DY DN

Residential Permit Application
Page2of 7




Gross Floor Area
This section s onty required for projects locatod within the Residentiat Design and Cornpatibili i i i in Ti
. ty Standards Ordinance Boundaries as defined and illustrated in Title 25-2
Subchaptes F of the Land Developmeni Code. The Gross Floor Area of each floor is measured as the area contained within the outside edge of the extetior walls, Areas

with ceiling height over 15 fieet are counted twice.

Existing New Exemption Total
1# Floor 211 2 (o1 2179
2 Floor 1342 {342
3" Floor
Basement
Attic 77 77 o
Garao (tached) 2 4 BB 260 L@

(detached)
Carpott (attached)

{detached)
Accessory building(s)

(deiached)
Ceilings over 15 f&

TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA 55 ; 7
(Total Gross Floor Area flot size)= _» ‘f & Floor-TFo-Area Ratio (FAR)
Is this project claiming a “parking area” exemption as described under Article 3?7 Y [

Is this project claiming 2 “ground floor porch” exemption as described under Arlicle3? Y

Is this project claiming a “pasement” exemption as described under Article 37 Y

Is this project claiming 2 “habitable attic” exemption as described under Article 37

Is a sidewall articulation required for this project? Y
Y

N
)

B
&

Does any portion of the structure extend beyond a setback plane?
Are any ceilings over 15 feetin height?

Parking Avea exemption: Upto 450 square feet of a parking arca may be deducted if it is a detached rear parking area that is separated from the principal structure by

not less than 10 feet; or atiached by a covered

breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a wallkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not exceeding 8

feet in width; or a parking area that is open on two or mare sides, if: it docs not have habitable space above it; and the open sides are clear and unobstructed for af least

used to meet the minimum parking requirement; or 8

exceeding § feet in width. An applicant may teceive

80% of the arca measured below the top of the wall plate to the finished floor of the carport. Up to 200 square feet may be deducted if it is an aitached parking area

garage that is less than 10 feet from the rear of the principal structure, provided that the garage 1s either detached
from the principal structure; or atiached by a covered breezeway that is completely open on all sides, with a walkway not exceeding 6 feet in width and a roof not

only one 450-square foot exemption per site

under Article 3. An applicant who receives 2 450-square foot

exemption may receive an additional 200-foot exemption for the same site under Article 3, bat onty for an attached parking area used to meet minimum parking
requirements.

Ground Floor Porch exemption: A ground tioor porch, including a screened porch, may be exempted, provided that the porch is not accessible by automabile and is
not connecied to a driveway; and the exemption may st exceed 200 square feet if a porch has habitable space or a balcony above it

Basement exemption: A habitable portion of a building that is below grade may be exempied if the habitable portion does not extend beyond the first-story footprint
and is below natural or finished grade, whichever is Jower; and it is surrounded by natural grade for at least 50% of its perimeter wall arca and the finished floor of the
fivst story is not more than three feet sbove the average elevation at the intersections of the minimum front yard setback line and the side property lines.

'Ihemefaboveitismtaﬂatarmansardmofand has a slope of 3 t0 12 or
It does not extend beyond the footprint of the floors below; 5. Tisthe
Fifty percent or more of the area has a

Habitable Atiic exemption: A habitabls portion of an attic may be exempted if 1.
greater; 2. ltis fully contained within the roof structure; 3. It has only one floor: 4.
highest habitable portion of the building, ora section of the builiing, and adds no additional mass to the structare; and 6.
ceiling height of seven feet or less.

Residential Permit Application
Page3of 7
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City of Austin
Planning and Development Review
Land Status Determination
1995 Rule Platting Exception

March 11, 2014

File Number: C81-2014-0069
Address: 2224 PARKWAY

Tax Parcel 1.D. #0113010401 Tax Map Date: 08/08/2013

The Planning & Development Review Department has determined that this parcel,
as described in the attached description and map, IS EXCEPTED FROM THE
REQUIREMENT TO PLAT in accordance with the Land Development Code,
Section 25-4-2(C), and is eligible to receive utility service.

The parcel of land consists of five acres or less, and is described as being a tract
or parcel of land containing 0.175 acres (7,639 sq ft) out of and a part of lot
24, Enfield D and being all of that tract of land called the "north part of lot
24" in the current deed, recorded on Nov 12, 2013, in Document #2013203682,
Travis County Deed Records. This parcel existed in its current configuration on
January 1, 1995, as evidenced by a deed recorded on Mar 31, 1980, in Volume
6936, Page 911, Travis County Deed Records. The parcel was lawfully receiving
utility service, as defined in Section 212.012 of the Texas Local Government -
Code, on January 1, 1995, as evidenced by water service on Mar 31, 19735. The
parcel meets the requirements of the Land Development Code for roadway
frontage and is located on an existing street.

Additional Notes/Conditions:
NONE

_ This determination of the status of the property is based on the application of
“Chapter 212, Municipal Regulation of Subdivisions and Property Development,

Texas Local Government Code; and the City of Austin Land Development Code,

Chapter 25-4, Subdivision. Recognition hereby does not imply approval of any

_ other portion of the City Code or any other regulation.

o Wice Cootilan)

Michelle Casillas, Representative of the Director
Planning and Development Review Department
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PURCELL DESIGNS LLC.
ELIZABETH STUART PURCELL

ARCHITECTURAL INTERN, DESIGN CONSULTANT, PROJECT MANAGEMENT

1611 EVAST.
AUSTIN, TX. 78704
(512) 436-5302

—

2ND FL.OOR ADDITION
Property: 2224 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703
Date: July 25, 2014

Client: Susan J. Goff

SCOPE OF PROJECT:

The scope of work is to raise the ceilings in areas of the existing residence and add a second
floor as indicated on the plans. We are only adding a stairwell to the existing footprint of the structure
to gain access to the new second floor. We are a non-compliant structure but according to the code |
am allowed to go up within the 15’ street side yard setback as 1 have indicated on my plans. | have had
numerous meetings with reviewers at the COA to verify everything | have done is in compliance.

The site is a “boomerang” site and | had no rear setback according to all of the legal surveys. |
met with Juan Camou on Feb. 4, 2014 in a paid consultation to verify my setbacks, my non compliance
issues and the exceeding of the FAR requirement and was informed that the COA made up a rear
setback for the site for me to comply to and that if | exceeded the FAR that would just require
sidewalks and a driveway. We are prepared to pay the fee to waiver the sidewalks and are providing a
driveway with a Type 1 apron. Not only did Juan advise me on the FAR but 1 also had 2 other reviewers
confirm that this would require sidewalks.







Dmsmr}

o) Pyrcgf l on behialf of mysciffourseives as authorized agent for
-5 ysan Gmﬁ’f’ sffirmthaion_£O |5 , 2009

hereby apply for a hearing before the Board of Adjustment for consideration to:

(check appropriate items below and state what portion of the Zoning Code you are
seeking a variance froim) '

ERECT _ ATTACH_ COMPLETE _ REMODEL_ MAINTAIN

Fy

g%-' 10 Qn_ ExIST. 489 Sg. ft Deck éw/f

H all eeaﬂ Smbm std' ’ -.-'rm 74
ina_ g%str;ct. ! z‘a 7 c:tzr/’f/?f— Cm’eﬁ‘

_ supportmg tha ﬁndings dmcnhed below Therefore, ymz mtlst complete each of the appimahie
Findings Statements as part of your application. Failure to do so may resuli in your application
being rejected as incomplete.. Please attach any additional support documents.

Updated 3/14 - 1




_ VARIAN CE E INDINGS' 1 contend that my entltlemen o1 .g_:req!'i;ested variance
based on the fo!lmwng fi ndmgs {see page =4 nf app‘_l_ for explanation of
findmgs):‘ o

REASONABLEUS

1. Thes Zoning regulanons apphcable to the prope';f

ynotatlow fora reasonable use
becauSe ;

5PEC!F3:L

_m ./_A_
7

ARFA CHARACTER:

3. The variance will not alter the character of the drea adjacent to the property, will not
impair the use of adjacent conforming property, and will not impair the purpose of the
regulations of the zoning district: in which the property is located because:

N /A

PARKING: (Additional criteria for parking variances only.)

Request for a parking variance requires the Board to make additional findings. The
‘Board may grant a variance to a regulatior prescribed Section 479 of Chapter 25-6 with
respect to the number of off-street parking spaces or loading facilities required if it makes
findings of fact that the following additional circumstances also apply:
1. Neither present nor anticipated future traffic volumes generated by the use of the site
or the uses of sites in the vicinity reasonable require striet or literal interpretation and
enforcement of the specific regulation because:

N /,»A

Updated 314 ' 1




'ng'af veh;cles' :
of traffic of the

?. The gfantmg of’ ﬂfus vatiance will not result in the pai
- on public strests in such’a manneras to mtﬁrferc with the fre
 streets because: L

3. 'The granting: of thls variance: wﬂl not create i safety rfaﬁy-oﬁléraqondiﬁbn: '

~ inconsistent with the obj ectwes of this Ordmancf: béca

PR

4. The variance will run-with the-use ot uses to Whlch it: pertams and shall not run. wzth

the:site because:
| -g\r/!@

1 NOTE: Thé Board canuot grant a variance that would prmﬂde the apphcant with a- spec:al
) privilegenot enjayed by others sumlariy sxtuated or potentmliy s:mslar]y situated.

APPLICANT CERTIFICATE — I affirm that my statenents contained in the complete
application are true and correct to the best of my knowledgc and belief.

Signed _ f«ffapd/&% PMCM Mail Address. /{:gjl A 57_,
City, State & Zip . 5719 TK 7870% |
Printed. & //Z0 beth lpultelf Phone _ 572 4—3{, ~ Date. J& ~ /5~ Zﬁfd'

QOWNERS CERTIFICATE 1 affirm that my statements contamed in the com plete application
are true and correet to-the best of my knowledge and beljef.

Signed _ Mail Address_
City, State & Zip _

Printed _ Phone _ Tate

Updated 3/14 - 1




- 25-2-47 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS. |
(A) The Bodrd of Adjustment shall granta. spﬁ:cial eXceptlon far at eXIStmg residential
' 1 ' Sting i ack rcqmred under (,hagter 252

’ 'posc a hazard to life, heaith or pub]xc safety and Enj e
(3)the Board finds that: _ Esr B_r tng
- Aa) the violation has existed for:
-5}5-' (i) atleast2s years;or SEE T CAP A’TTACLL\ men'}
L (11) at least 10°years, if the application for a:special exaeptmn ig: Submltted onor before

Lause 1% alveady nep-¢
'rimary reSIdem:e and j§e

(b) iheuseisa permitied us¢ or asnonconforming use; T
)F" () ‘the struetre does not 'share a Tot with more than one oth
(d) ‘granting a special exception would not:
(i) alter the character of the area; 114 Peeh “Hne r'e‘_ sjnee | ‘}3 é
7)( i) impair the use of adjacent property that is developed it compliance with-city code;
[T Does nem
{111) grant a special privilege that is inconsistent with other propemes in the‘area or in
the digtrict in ‘which the property is located.
(C) A special exception granted under this section:
(1) appliesonly to the structure, or portion of a structure, for which the special exception
was granted and-does not run ‘with the land; '
(2) may not authorize an increase in the degree of noncorapliance or-excuse compliance
with minimum health and safety requirements; and
(3) may notauthorize a remodel or addition to the existing structure, except to the extent
required by the building official to meet minimum life and safety requirements.
(D) A structure granted a special exception under this section shali be treated as a rion-
complying structure under Chapter 25-2, Article 8 (Noncomplying Structures).
Source: Ord 20110526-098; Ord 20121108-091; Ord. 20130822- I 26.

L% We Are call M‘T For +ha mr;pec'rmn This WEEE

' ' ' .;‘%L
THI% PEck 16 HISToEICAT
arrached are the s+rucwm | and ﬁrzh;f'e;+u
DL«)@{; w{mcl/. Ore o re v}submrHﬁ ‘iﬂ s
on £ le wifh "H\e Cﬁ‘y Tk&oﬂly mj_il CA

€ ¢ ' cing ave replacip Decltn

we ave meos 7 P 9 9

&




ESP DESIGN CONSULTANTS
5 ELIZABETH STUART PURGCELL o
ARCH!TECTURAL !NTE BES;GN CONSULTANT, PROJECT MANAGEMENT‘ =

4611 EVAST.
AUSTIN, TX, 78704.
(512) 4365302

Date: April 27, 2014

LETTER OF AUTHO

.}flf*;i;on ACT AS OWNER:

Property: 2224 Parkway
Austin, TX 78703

Client: Susan Goff

This is to authorize Elizabeth S, Purcell to-act as my agent in regards to the property at 2224 Parkway,
Austin, TX for building plan submittal, Historical Rev:ew, Foundation repair and all other- perrmis
required by the City of Austin,

I

SaMA N Y-2%14
Y N j B
Date
Putcell Designs, LLC
Elizabeth S. Purcell

Axstin, Texas 78704
(512) 436-5302




Agopunl
Property [D:

Geographic 10

Type:

Propérly Use Code:
Propeny Use Deseription:
Location

Agdress:

Neighborfood:

Neighborhood C1:

Ovmer
Name:
Matling Addiues:

L2615

0113010401

Real

2224 PARKWAY
TX 78703

OLD ENFIELD (SFR)

3000

GOFF SUSAY TANELLE

514t ABOVE STRATRORD
AUSTIN, TX T8746

Lsal Destriplion:

Agent Code:

Mapsoo;

Map 1D:

Crvemer 1D:

% Ovmership:

Exeamptius

Seake Code:

0:1754 AC OF LOT 24 ENFIELD D

SEATE
‘013003
1596018

1009006080003

S : AL
Type Description Chs £ Etordor Wall Yvar Buill

15T ist Flcar W - 1938

33 GARAGE DET BASMT WW 4 (L3

01 CARFORT ATT 18T - da P ALK

95 HYAC RESIDENTIAL -t i‘iSS

251 BATHROOM AR 1638
BECH UNCOYRED RS L . 1
FIREPLACE . g . 143%

HH2 PRCK UNCOVRED Wt e

Living Areas He

L

SQFT

19440

1600

[E2EE

19440

1%

5, F

i

Thio ls 489
wi et hhere
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i3 RON ‘RO FOUND
CA:EULATED POINT
REGORD - INFORMATION

WOOD. DECK

Inw

RoEK

WATER METER'

LLFANDUT
BECTRIC METER

EM  GAS. METER.

© -FRE HYDRANT

ASPHALT

VHRE FENCE

@ POWER POLE
GUY WRE

© OVERHEAD. LTILIFY

&' RUBLIG UTILITY EASEMENT
BOGK 3, PAGE 158 T.GP.R.

BOOK. 3, PAGE 158
TEPR

2724 PARKWAY DRIVE
(60" RIGHT=OF~WaY)

HOTES:

1. BOUNDARY, EASEMENTS AND BUILDING LINES AS
PER PLAT AMD SURVEY DATED 10/15/2013.
8y WINDROSE LAND SERVICES,

8O ADDITIONAL RESEARCH WAS DOME BY -
LIVE 0AK SURVEYING FOR ANY EASEMENTS,
RESTRICTIONS, OR CGNDIRONS GF RECORD
WHICH MAY AFFECT THIS PROPERTY.

TO:  EUZABETH PURCELL

THE UNDERSIGNED DOES HEREBY CERTFY
THAT THIS SURVEY WAS. MADE_ON THE GROUND
GF THE PROPERTY 'SHOWN HEREON AND IS
TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWEEDSE.

DEAN A "WOOOLEY
REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL
LAND SURVEYOR NO. 5086

DATE:

55" BL 25" BUILDING LINE SETBACK
BOOK 3; PAGE 158 T.CPR. 3
T N o o OR0S i .0.1:-39’ ANISON'SEW Soat
TCPR.  TRAVS COUNTY ‘PLAT RECORDS : L .
n
B A
o
| %
g )
e 29,2
-
RICHARD C. HAMNER | 9
JUDITH B, HAMNER &
(CENTER 60" OF LOT 24)
VOLUNE 7514, PAGE 807
D, i

© COPYRIGHT DEAN WOODLEY, 2034
ALL RIGHTS (RESTRVED

CLENT: EUZABETH PURCELL

FIELD BOOK: , PAGE: 'SURVEY
QRAWN. BY: EMH OF 0375 ACRES OF THE NORTH PART OF LOY 24
PROJCT NG.: 10724-01-14 ENFELD-TD"

DATE: APRIL 30, 2014

AS RECORDED IN BOOK 3, PAGE 156
\@E: 10740114, 0WG

TRAVIS COUNTY. TEXAS

LIVE DAK
SURVEYNG
12421 WYCUFF LANE
AUSTM, TX 78727-5220
(512 837-1018  f
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